
ITEM RES 2015-6056

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
Report for the Village Council Meeting

SUBJECT: SUBMITTED BY:

2016 Native Landscaping and Natural Areas Maintenance & 
Monitoring

Nan Newlon
Director of Public Works

SYNOPSIS

A resolution is presented to amend an existing contract for Native Landscaping and Natural Areas 
Maintenance & Monitoring with Hampton Lenzini & Renwick, Inc. (HLR), of Elgin, Illinois in an amount 
not to exceed $35,000.00, bringing the total contract amount to $104,324.00.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

The Goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure, and Steward of Financial, Environmental 
and Neighborhood Sustainability.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY16 budget includes $35,000 in the Stormwater Fund for the maintenance and monitoring of natural 
areas.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval on the January 12, 2016 consent agenda.

BACKGROUND

This amendment is an extension to the contract with HLR, which was awarded in 2014. HLR has agreed to 
hold its hourly rates for the work proposed in 2016.  The Village uses HLR for oversight and maintenance to 
ensure long-term success of its native planting stormwater projects. The Village owns several parcels that 
contain natural areas or native landscaping, including the parcels at 55th and Grand, Hill and Grand, the 2nd 
and Cumnor Stormwater Facility, the Washington Street Bio-Retention Facility, and the Forest Avenue and 
Grove Street Rain Gardens. 

In addition to performing excellent work for the Village in 2014 and 2015, HLR has also performed similar 
work for several other municipalities and agencies, including the City of Geneva, the Village of South 
Elgin, the Fox Valley Park District, and DuPage County.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution
Extension to the Agreement
Agreement

1/12/20161/12/20161/12/20161/12/2016

RES 2015-6620 Page 1 of 72



RESOLUTION NO.          

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SECOND EXTENSION 
AND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

HAMPTON, LENZINI AND RENWICK, INC. 
AND THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village Council of the Village of Downers Grove, DuPage County, 

Illinois, as follows:

1. That the form and substance of a certain Second Extension (the "Agreement"), between 

the Village of Downers Grove (the "Village") and Hampton, Lenzini and Renwick, Inc. (the 

"Contractor"), for native landscaping and natural areas maintenance services, as set forth in the form of 

the Agreement submitted to this meeting with the recommendation of the Village Manager, is hereby 

approved.

2. That the Village Manager and Village Clerk are hereby respectively authorized and 

directed for and on behalf of the Village to execute, attest, seal and deliver the Agreement, substantially in 

the form approved in the foregoing paragraph of this Resolution, together with such changes as the 

Manager shall deem necessary.

3. That the proper officials, agents and employees of the Village are hereby authorized and 

directed to take such further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate to perform all obligations 

and commitments of the Village in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement.

4. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this 

Resolution are hereby repealed.

5. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage as 

provided by law.

                                                             
Mayor

Passed:
Attest:                                                    
                Village Clerk

1mwp\res.16\HLR-Landscaping-2ndExt

RES 2015-6620 Page 2 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 3 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 4 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 5 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 6 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 7 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 8 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 9 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 10 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 11 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 12 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 13 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 14 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 15 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 16 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 17 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 18 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 19 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 20 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 21 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 22 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 23 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 24 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 25 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 26 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 27 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 28 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 29 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 30 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 31 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 32 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 33 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 34 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 35 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 36 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 37 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 38 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 39 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 40 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 41 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 42 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 43 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 44 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 45 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 46 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 47 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 48 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 49 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 50 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 51 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 52 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 53 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 54 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 55 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 56 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 57 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 58 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 59 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 60 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 61 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 62 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 63 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 64 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 65 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 66 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 67 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 68 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 69 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 70 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 71 of 72



RES 2015-6620 Page 72 of 72


